
Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
APRIL 3,1996

VEGETABLES
-ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT cum CA 18* 20.00-24.00 24*
20.00- fair oond 18.00 36* fair cond
18.00 72* fair qnal 11.00-12.00 mil be
20.00- fair cood 16.00

—ASPARAGUS: MARKET HIGHER
pyr ctna/crt* bchdCA Green 28* jbo48.00
28* l*e fair oond 45.00-46.00 28* ltd fair
oond 40.00-46.00 Long Green 28* I*e fair
oond 45.00 28* ltd fair cond 45.00 MX
Green 28* ltd fair oond 30.00-32.00 11 lb
ctn* bchd CA Green 12* ltd 22.00

—BEANS: OFFERINGS LIGHT
buctni/crt* FL Round Green Type Hand-
picked 32.00-35.00 Kane low a* 30.00
Machine Picked 32.00Kentucky Wonder
Type 28.00-30.00 Wax Type 33.00-34.00
5 lb cm* GU French Type 12.00-14.00

—BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cm* bchd TX 12* 8.0025 Ibik*
lie TX mod 9.00-1000

-BROCCOLI: MARKET HIGHER
ctn* CA bchd 14* 11.50-13.00 mottly
12.00 unta low a* 10.00 fair oond 6.00

bchd 18* 12.50 MX bchd 14* 10.00 20 lb
ctn*be CAGrownCut 14.00-15.00mottly
15.00

-BRUSSELS SPROUTS; 23 lb ctni
MX 16.00-17.00

-CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 boats A SO lb ctni FL
Round Green Type med 7Jloido Red
Type med 8.00-9.00 TX Red Type med
8.00 50 lb du CD Round Gram Type Ige
6.0M30 moldy 650 NY Round Green
Type l(e 3.75-6.00 45 lb erne CA Red
Typemed9.0013/4 buciuA4olbcut FL
Savoy Type med 8.00 TXSavoy Type med
8.00

-CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ike 48 1-lbflmbgi CA Tapped
med-lge 11.00-13.300ne label 14.00 tome

10.00CD Topped med-l(e 7.75-8.00 FL
Topped med-lge 9.00-10.00 ike 24 2-lb
flmbgi FL Topped med-lge 930 iki 16
3-lb flmbgi CAToppedmed-lgefew 14.00
•ki 10 5-lb flmbgi CA Topped med-lge
few 14.00FL Topped med-lge 8.00 50lb

*k» be AZ Topped jbo 9.00-10.00 CA
Topped Jbo 12.00-12J0moatly 12.00one
label 14.00 CD Topped Jbo 9.25-9.50
moctly 9JO FL Topped Jbo 9.00-10.00
mottly 10.00 cm* bchd CA Bunched 24*
11.00

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cm* flmwipd CA 12*
12.00- moidy 12.00one label 14.00

fair oond 8.00-10.00 9* 11.00-12.50 16*
11.00- FL 12* 10.00
—CELERY; MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctn* CA 1 1/2 dz 14.00-15.002
dz 14.00-15.00 mottly 14.00 one label
16.00 tome low a* 13.00 2 1/2 dz
14.00-15.00mottly 14.00one label 16.00
tome low a* 13.00 3 dz 13.00-15.00FL 3
dz 10.00 MX 3 dz fair cond 10.00-11.00
ctn* Bulbs* FL Heart* 18* 13.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY celcit* FL 9.00-11.00
30 lb cm* CA Nappa one label 16.00
cekm FL Nappa 15.00-16.00

-CORN-SWEET: OFFERINGS
LIGHT wbcita FL Yellow 4 dz min fair
qual 14.00-15.00 White 4 dz min
19.00-20.00

—CUCUMBERS: WAXED 1 1/9
buctni/crt* FL med fair cond 14.00fr qual
9.00- mottly 10.00few high a* 12.00
•ml oid qnal 5.00 MX med md qual
8.00- motdy 10.00

—EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctm/ciu FL med fair
quel 6.50-7.00 MX 18i 10.00 24i
8.00-10.00 moldy 10.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET STEADY 1 1/9
buctni/crti FL 6.50-7.00 10 lb ctni BL
Witloof 19.00

—ESCAROLB: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 buctni/crti FL 7.00

—GARLIC; MARKETLOWER 30 lb
can CA While luper col 35.00 raper jbo
34.50 exjbo 31.50 MX White col
34.50-36.00 raper jbo 33.00-34.00 exjbo
31.50 #9 34.00

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni bchd CA Swiu Chard 12i
750-8.00Red 12i 10.0fair oond 7.50TX
Kohlrabi 12i 8.00 Red 12i 8.00 Swiu
Chord 12i 8.00Red 12i 8.00ctm/citi bchd
CA Kale 24i 9.00 GA Coilard 750-9.00
moldy 8.00 fair quel7.00 Kale 750-9.00
moidy 8.00fair qua! 7.00 TXCoilard 24i

PARADISE
METERED CONCRETE

Call 717-687-0990 before you buy

PARADISE TRUCKING
Trucking available for type 41
Tobacco. Also general hauling.

Small and large closed vans
available.

CALL MITCH AT 717-687-0990

RESPONSIBLE.

mg4««t Labeled For
“

Us* WithAcc*nt®
AlsoAvallabla In SO Lb. Baga

Raatrtelad Um Paatlclda. Always (allow labal dlncdant. *"'Ttadamafk», Amarlcan
Cyanamk) CompanyCl9Bs. "■ Indleataa unlqualy ahapod contalnat iradamarK
AcoaMS TradamarkDuPont Company

ISM lit 10.00-t2.00Kali lb lOOOcbm
ImCAKale Flowering 24* IXOO-19.0020
B> cum CA Broccoli Rate 24a one label
20.00 1/2 bubku NJ Dandelion 10.00

—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
WRAPPED SLIGHTLY HIGHER,
NAKED ABOUT STEADY etna AZ 24a
13.30-14.00few 13.00Wrapped 24a 13.00
CA 24a 12.00-13.00 fair cond 7.00-10.00
Wrapped 24a 13.00-13.00 monly 14.00
fair cond 7.00-9.00 FL 24a 9.00 l|e etna
CA Wrapped 30a 13.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY etna AZ Green Leaf
24aone label 12.00Red Leaf 24aone label
12.00CA Beaton 24a 9.00-10.00 fair cond
3.00 Green Leaf 24a 9.00-10.S0 moatly
10.00 fair cond 8.00 Red Leaf 24a
10.00- ZOO moatly 10.00 acme low aa
9.00 fair cond 8.00 FL Bolton 24a
9.00- Green Leaf 24a 8.00Red Leaf
24a 8.00-9.00 Bibb 24a 7.00-8.00 moatly
8.00

—LETTUCB-ROMAINB: MARKET
HIGHER etna AZ 24a 1350 CA 24a
11.00-13.00moatly ILSO-IZOO fair cond
10.00FL 24< 8.00-10.00 moatly 8.00 1.3

bucitf AZ 24a 13.00CA 24a 14.00
--MUSHROOMS: MARKET

STEADY 10 lb etna PA l|e IZOO-IZSO
moatly 12.00 med 9.30-10.30 moatly
9.30-10.00 4 qt bku PA med-lge 3.00-350
few 4.73 nd-med 4.004.30 3 lb cum PA
Oyater2o.oo-2250Cremini 9.00Portobel-
laa 11.00-IZOOmoatly IZOOfew 10.003
lb cum PA Shiitake 13.00-13.00 fair qual
11.00-1250 Oyater IZOO etna 12 S-oz
tnyi QmwrpdPA BXIO-850 cua 1012-oz
tnyi fbnwipd PA 9.30-10.00cmi 1010-oz
trayi flmwrpd PA 850-9.00 moatly 850

-OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOriE

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
LEEKS LOWER. OTHERS STEADY
am bchd MX 48s 7.00-9.00 madly 8.00
ctiu/citi bchd CA Leeks 12s 20.00-21.00
fair cond 18.00 FL Leeks 12s 2100 MX
Leeks 12s 2100 NJ Leeks 12s 20.00 TX
Leeks 12s 20.00

—PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY crts bchd FL Curly 60s
8.00- mostly 9.00 Plain 60s 1100
elm bchd MX Curly 60s 8.00 Plain 60s
9.00 IX Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 Plain 60s
10.00- Root 12s 14.00

—PARSNIPS: ctns 12 1-lbflmbgi CD

12.00 20 lb flmbfi Ue CD 16.00
—PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 10 lb etna CU Snow Peaa
Decalyxed 17.00-19.00 moatly 18.00
Su|ar Snap Peaa Decalyxed 1100-19.00

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

3 KEN CLUGSTON
(717)665-6775

CRAFT-BILT
CONSTRUCTION INC.

FARM-HOME BUILDING
1242 Breneman Road
MANHEIM, PA 17545
PH: (717) 665-4372

BUILDING & REMODELING FOR-
DAIRY RESIDENTIAL
SWINE POLE BUILDINGS

3 BEEF STORAGE

-PEPPERS: MARKETLOWER 1 1/9
buctni/crti FL Bell TVpe Green exl|e
14.00-13.00 fair qual 10.00-12.00 ige
12.00fair qual8.00-10.00 med8.00-1000

moatly 100fair oend 7.00fair qual low u
6.00 ami fair qual 4.00-3.00Red exlge fair
cond 16.00-18.00 Ige fair cond
IZOO-14.00 medfair cond 8.00-10.00one
lot 5.00 8.00-10.00 ami fair qual ft cond
3.004.00 MX Bell Type Green exlge
14.00Ige aid qual4.0011 lb etna MX Bell
TVpeRed Igefair cond 13.00Yellow exlge
few 23.00 23 lb cum MX BeD T>pe Red
exlge ordcond 100-10.00Yellow ami fair
qnalftoond 13.003 kg etna ML Bell TVpe
Red 70-9Ctoun 34.00 Yellow 80-lOQnun
34.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: 1 1/9buctna/cita
FL Cuhaneßea med-lge fair cond 6.00

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etna tpd 30 6-oe flmbga FLRed
4.00-4,50 etna tpd 14 1-lbflmbga FL Red
4.30 acme 4.00 etna bdid MX Red 24a
7.30

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
—RUTABAGAS: SO lb etna CD

CDOna mad 7.00
—SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ems bchd CA Fla 24s 1100 1
2/5bucitsbchd CAFla 24s 1100MX Fla
24s fair cond 7.00 elm FL Savoy lae
1100-14.00

—SQUASH: MARKETLOWER 1/2*
3/9 buctm/cits FL Zucchini sml-med fair
cond 4.00-3.00 med S.OO-6.00 Yellow
Strai|htnecfc sml-med 14.00-13.00 fait
appear 12.00 med 10.00-1100 mostly
1100 1 1/9 bucits MX Zucchini Ige fair
cond 7.00ctm/higs MX Zucchini sml-med
7.00 med 6.00 Yellow Suaightneck sml-
med 14.00-13.00bubkts NJ Butternut med
11.00

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
STEADY CURED 40 lb cuts NC VS. One
Jewels med 11.00-1100 mostly 11.00
some low as 10.00fair qual 6.00-6.50 fair
qual A cond 3.00 jbo 6.30 fair cond SJO
NJ U.S. One Jewels med 10.00 1/2 boom
NJ Yellow Jersey med 8.30-9.00 fair qual
3.00

—TOMATOES: MARKETLOWER 25
lbcuts FL 80% U.S. One orBetter Mature
Greens light md to red xlge 18.00-2100
mostly 18.00few 23.00 occassional higher
Ige 18.00-2100 mostly 18.00 few 23.00
Local Repack 83% U.S. One or Better
MatureGreens pink to light red xlge 33.30
Ige 3130 med 3130 flu 2 lyr MX Vine
Ripes Improved Varieties light red to red
3x3s 16.00-18.00Sx6s 16.00-18.00lugs 3
lyr MX Vine Ripes Improved Varieties
light red to red 6x6s 16.00-18.00

—TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bktt FL
light red to red 16.00 MX light red tored
few best 16.00-17.00red 12.00fair cond
6.00

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 25 lbcut MX light
red to red 10.00-13.00few best 14.00

-TURNIPS: 25 lb flnibgs PA Purple
Top mod 7.50

3.00.

LIKE YOU.
YOU WANT THE BEST-FOR YOUR BUSINESS, FOR YOUR

FAMILY, FOR THE ENVIRONMENT. AND WITH THAT, YOU

ACCEPT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR MAKING THE BEST

CHOICES. Like using COUNTER® CR™ LOCK’n LOAD?
COUNTER CR SYSTEMIC INSECTICIDE-NEMATICIDE
GIVES YOU THE MOST CONSISTENT PERFORMANCE

RATING OF ANY CORN SOIL INSECTICIDE. AND THE

LOCK’N LOAD CLOSED HANDLING SYSTEM GIVES YOU

OPTIMUM SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY. CHECK

OUT COUNTER CR LOCK’N LOAD AT YOURACYANAMID AGRiCENTER™ deale

TODAY. IT’S THE BEST WAY EVER TO

HANDLE YOUR RESPONSIBILITIES.

PrafMatomllM •SarvlM • EnvirmmmtalRaapaMlbllKy

AgriGenterA ZIXtL
Call 1-800-942-0500

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April 6, 19M-Al3

Kutztown Produce
Auction

FIMtWKMI, PA
April 2*4

Hi;aad Strawat 9:00ua.Sat. foßnwad
by produce

Report Sapplied by Aactioa
APPLES: 200-3.00 K BU.
APPLE CIDER: 1.30 GAL.
EGOS: .4S-.SO DOZ.
POTATOES: 3.00-4.50 30 LBS.
SPRING ONIONS: .28 LB.
BEDDING PLANTS: PANSIES

1.50-7.00 FLAT.
VEGETABLE PLANTS: 1.00-2.30

FLAT.
EASIER PLOVERS: DAFFODILS

1.00- HYAON CHS .90-4.75; MUMS
.90-5.60; TULIPS 1.00-3.23:RANNUCU-
LUS JO-2.10; PRIMROSE 1.70;LILIES
200-5.75;PRIMALA 1.20;GERANIUMS
1.00- MARTHA WASHINGTON
200-11.00.

HANGING BASKETS; 2.30-S.OO
BACH.

POTS .65-1.00, FLAT

NURSERY STOCK; SHRUBS
2.Q0-1S.OO; AZALEAS 2.00-10.00:
LILAC BUSHES 2.50-6.00; RHO-
DODENDRONS 8.00-11.00; TREES
3.00-18.0 a

CRAFTS: BIRDHOUSES 2.00-3.25;
LOG PLANTERS FILLED AND
UNFILLED 1.75-10iSO.

(WEN EVERY TUBS. AND THURS.,
11 A.M.

HAY. STRAW, AND FIREWOOD
AUCTION SATURDAY AT 9:00 A.M.

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

SUppMMbarft PA
Average Prices Of #1 Produce

Tuaaday, April 2
Price DHTcrcucee are Quality, She or

Days
Open II ajn.

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 2^o-SSO 'A BU.. 4.00-5.50

BU.
SWEETPOTATOES: 3.00-4.00 'A BU.
POTATOES: «1 50 LBS. 4.50-5.50,

UNCLASS. 50 LBS. 225-4.75.
TOMATOES:SOUTHERN, #2LARGE

4.00- 25 LBS..
EGOS: LARGE J5-.95.
PEARS: 5.00-5.50 V 4 BU.
FLOWERS: .50-1.25; EASIER FLOW-

ERS .75-4.50; GERANIUMS 1.75-3JO;
HANGING BASKETS 4.004.00; ANNU-
ALS, POTS 1.00-3.00, 4.00-7.25 FLAT;
PERENNIALS 8.00-16.00 FLAT;HERBS
10.00- FLAT; TOMATO POTS
1.00-

NURSERY STOCK: AZALEAS
2.00- POTTED SHRUBS 1.00-2.00;
MIXED PLANTERS 2.00-825.

DAIRY SALE

FRI. EVENING
APRIL 12th

7:15 PM
FOUR STATES
LIVESTOCK SALES

Hagerstown, MD
Phone 301-733-8120

For the Selective Buyer
Stratford

Coal Stoves
specifically designed to

burn '

Pennsylvania Anthracite
Coal

JoUSSINGER'S IjQUaUTY STOVES]
2533 OLD PHILA PIKE,

Rt. 340, Smoketown, PA
3 miles East of Lancaster
Tues., Thurs. & Frl. 10-8;

Wed. & Sat/10-5

(717) 397-7539


